Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

\ | 2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
' | Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-08-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2500000004 8 Change Order No: 5 Procurement Folder: 1422793
Document Name: WV State Capitol Exterior Lighting (Phase 3) Reason for Modification:
Document Description: WV State Capitol Exterior Lighting (Phase 3) Change Order No. 5 - To Increase and Extend
Contract per the attached documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Crystal G Hustead
Telephone: (304) 558-2402
Email: crystal.g.hustead@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-09-16
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2026-03-02
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000204212 Requestor Name: David K Parsons
SPECIALTY GROUPS INC Requestor Phone: 304-352-5486
PO BOX 96 Requestor Email: david.k.parsons@wv.gov
BRIDGEPORT wv 26330
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION __ ——
#1 No 0.0000 0

#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered

INVOICE TO SHIP TO
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 1
BLDG 4, 6TH FLOOR 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us

Fal

S L2 -
Z 1 o 5 ZS | Total Order Amount: $7,384,439.00
Purghasing Division’s File Copy

A (0[5os
Puncyégyg,mvnsmn AUTHORIZATION ATT L ARBROVALS\S TO FORM
DAT :"’:‘ M ~ / < |paTE!
eLECTRONE IGNATW Ju!e"g)\\ ELECTRENIC SIGNATURE BN Fi

” [O] IHQED

Date Printed:  Oct 8, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2500000004 8 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 5 is issued to extend and increase the current contract to March 2, 2026 (45 Days), according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications
contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is provided to provide the vendor time for the additional work

per the attached documentation.

Effective Date of Increase: 9/18/2025

Extend Contract from 01/17/2026 to 03/02/2026
Original Contract Price: $7,187,379.00
Change Order 1 - NTP

Change Order 2 - Admin change

Change Order 3 (Increase):.  $30,000.00
Change Order 4 (Increase):  $56,760.00
Change Order 5 (Increase):  $110,300.00
New Contract Total: $7,384,439.00

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72151501 0.00000 0.000000 7187379.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-09-16 2026-03-02

Commodity Line Description: Lighting installation services

Extended Description:
Lighting installation services

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72151501 0.00000 0.000000 30000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-09-16 2026-03-02

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 3

Extended Description:
Lighting installation services

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72151501 0.00000 0.000000 56760.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2024-09-16 2026-03-02

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 4

Extended Description:
Lighting installation services

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
4 72151501 0.00000 0.000000 110300.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Mode! No

2024-09-16 2026-03-02

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 5

Extended Description:
Lighting installation services

Date Printed:  Oct 8, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0211 4001 GSD2500000004 8 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05



“ATA pocument G701° - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
West Virginia Capitol Exterior Lighting Contract For; General Construction Change Order Number: 005
Upgrades - Phase 3
itol Campus, Charleston WV Date: WV PO Date 08-21-2024 Date: 09-15-2025
P.0. #GSD2500000004 1
OWNER: (Name and address) ARGHITECT: (Name and address} CONTRACTOR: (Wame and address)
WV General Services Diviston Silling Associstes, Inc. Specialty Group, Ing.
Capitol Complex 4D5 Capito] Stret, Upper Atrium P.O. Box 96
Building 4 Charleston, WV 25301 Bridgeport, WV 26330
112 California Avenue

Charleston, WV 28308 o

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, If applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon

adjustments atribulable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Provide all labor material and equipment to complete the work detailed in the attached descriptions $110,300.00

Increase contract time by 45 days.

See attached detailed request.

The original Contract Sum was $ 7.187.379.00

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ - £6,760.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 727413900

The Contract Sum will be jnereased by this Change Order in the amount of $ ~ 110,300.00
§_ 738443900

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by fourty-five (45) days,
‘The new date of Substantial Completion will be January 31, 2026 and Final completion will be March 2, 2026

NOTE:
This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the
Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

( ,

¢ { ]
r"t |: ’ _ = z

A j’llé";r.l’ 4 DAY . . [l

ARCHITECT esignanuwrey 1 CONTRACGTOR (Signature)
BY: Glenn Savage, Construction BY: Specialty Group, Inc. BY: WV General Services Division
Adminismtor “{Printed name and fifle) “ (Brinied name and tile)
(Printed name, title, and license i
number if required) 0

9/18/2025 /(3
Date “Date

Date

AlA Dogument G701 - 2017. Copyright © 1972, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 Alf rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” ‘Armedican Institute of
Architects,” “AlA " the AlA Logo, and “AIA Gontract Documents” are trademarks of The Amefican Institule of Architects. This documen was produced at 134603 1
EDT on 03/17/2025 under Subscription No. 20240015879 which expires on 04/07/2026, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used
In accprdance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To reporl copysight violations, e-mail dodinfo@alacontracls.com.

(68caei7d2416¢1022200598)

User Notes:



Specialty Groups, Inc.

Electrical Division

FROM: Adam Martin x309
DATE: July 31, 2025
RE: West Virginia State Capitol Exterior Lighting Phase 3
Added Work Change Order Request 6
Specialty Groups, Inc., will supply all material, labor, and equipment to provide the following
added work.

1. Existing lighting feeding light poles RC on the South Portico has damaged bare wire and was
disconnected previous to this project for safety concerns. Existing conduit and route is now
inaccessible. We propose to run new conduit and feed back to the service panel routing through
the ceiling plenum and mechanical room. See proposed wiring route E1.0 and 1.1

2. Existing wiring for fixtures RB at the top of South and North Portico have damaged wires. See
attached pictures. We plan to intercept the conduit and pull new wire between the fixtures.

3. Anunused vault has has been located on the front lawn that would interfere with the lighting vault
placement. See attached detail sheet for removal and wall patching plan.

4. All SC-1 poles had previously been retrofitted with a pole top tenon adapter except for 14 poles.

We will supply and install new adapters to match the rest of the campus lights.

We are requesting a contract extension of 45 days to allow for added labor time.

Our price for this work is as follows:

11;11::? Item ID & Description Qty | Unit Unit Price Bid Amount
120 | RC Post Light Rewiring 1 LS $ 30,000.00 $ 30,000.00
125 | RB Light Wiring Replacement 8 EA S 3,700.00 S 29,600.00
130 | Vault Removal and Wall Sealing 1 LS $ 25,500.00 $ 25,500.00
135 | Existing Light Pole Tenon Adapter 14 EA $ 1,800.00 S 25,200.00

Total: $110,300.00

a WV 005768 -
PO Box 96 Bridgeport, WV 26330 Y

s phone (304) 623-3844 Fax (304) 623-3843 ATWOBK - ‘

www.SpecialtyGroups.com &

Equal Opportunity Employer




Specialty Groups, Inc.

Electrical Division

Specialty Groups, Inc. quote and the American Subcontractors Association “Addendum to
Subcontract” shall be incorporated into the contract documents and their terms and conditions shall take

precedence should an award be made.

Thank you for considering our quote for this work. Should you need our scope of work changed
please allow us the consideration to re-price the work. If you have any questions or need additional
information, please feel free to call me anytime.

Sincerely,

S P =

Adam Martin
Estimator / Sr. Project Manager

@ WV 005768
PO Box 96 Bridgeport, WV 26330
e -as=_. .y

Phone (304) 623-3844 Fax (304) 623-3843
www.SpecialtyGroups.com
Equal Opportunity Employer




D0 Uremame = cummes  Dols = Aor 15, 2028 ~ 10:47am

Oromg = U\202A\72200\Design\Dae, 21209_E1.0_OVERALL BASTMENT PUM_RECwy  Tob =

3 WK LUTROH EEOSYETE CONTROLLER AMD (1) MW LUTRON LAVERSAL DALY

4 DESTUG MOM OUATIY M 00 XP RELAY PANCL. PROVDE NEW LUMON

Aoy TR, LOADCENTER WD TR TO BE REMOVID AND A RETRONT KT

u;!méu-\n;"m-:lntm. ¥ WIDROR BIALL O 100K 2087120, 1P,
e e e b 3 e e L P ™
DIRTNG CONTACION 100 TuTk

PLAN NOTES

. TN BRORS PCPORES PATY (0 st KoL Y T TG W
(@] CODED NOTES o]
G U COTEN GO MO LN W WA PR
EndhlEn T R SR G umen oo o

UNVERSAL DAJ CMTROLLER ADMACENT.  REFER To LIGHTH CONTRGL SSER DUDRAVL

NEW WORK - BASEMENT PLAN - ELECTRICAL @

SILLING

408 CachriSreet e Jriem,
‘Craharn, Y Vigria 2501

PROECT

WEST VIRGINIA
STATE CAPITOL
EXTERIOR LIGHTING

R

STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA

LocATEn

CHARLESTON, wv

e
04.15.2024

me
NEW WORK -
BASEMENT PLAN -
ELECTRICAL

E1.0



Aor 13 2024 = 1 40w

Oraving = 112022122209\ Deakgn\E¥ew', 22209_E1.1_GVERALL CROUND FLOON PLANS ELECdwg Tob = EV1  Usemame = chmon  Dote =

PLAN NOTES

A RETER To BASENENT PLub FUR LIGHTHG CONTROL PANEL LOCATIONS AND
PROPOSID BULIMNG EX PATHAATS. REFER TO EE PLAN 708 ADOTRONAL

SILLING

B ML NGOG SITE WIRND TO B IVCARG MMM AT JFEFD N 3/6C
VBN PSS SHIRN OBERMSE.

€ PELD VERFY AL EXATIG 3T COMDMON. 1T 15 THE REWPONTIRITY OF T
CONTRASTOR T TRENGH, BAGOUL. COMPAGT 508, SITD AVD REPAR ANY OSTIREED

O, DRSTIND WALKWATS UAY BE ESRECTIONAL BORED 08 TRDIHID AND AEPATD T0

VATCH ST,

€ ROTR 10 UONTIHO FIXTURE SCHIDUE POk £430H FXTURES. ARY. COMECRD TO
CAL CONWROL SYSTEM.  DTND DALY CONTROL WUtV 10 EACH FIKTURE PER THE

OCTALE AND WWAFACTURER'S RECURTUENTS, DAL CONTROL WRMO MAY BC

NSTMLLD ® THE SAE CONDUT A3 THE AORER MRS,

€. CONTRACTOR BHALL 6 RELFONBALE MR FNIAL CERON OF DAL LODPE. PROVEE.
FUDIATIAL DRARRGS SHOWNO DAJ LOOP DISOHATKHS FOR EACH DALl NXTLAE.

0. CONRY ALL INTCROR CONDUNT PATHEAYS WHTH OWEN AND ARCIETELT PR T
SaTMLATOL

o] CODED NOTES (o]

2 COMIECT TO WA 204/1P CRET MREACTR M PANL TA-1A" M EAST W0
FASTT e e Sl ST D G, B3 TRl Be Lot
ECUSYSTOH CONTROLLEN & TWE JAE AOOW,

cormTNTS

1m&-ﬂ wmmwwwwvnmm
BRI e T hoa. oL S ek UGHTING GONSULTANT
3, TS wasio, AOVE DECTRATIV PLAFTER SDUMO M CORREON. 00 N DSTIREl Randy Burkett Ughting Design, ino.

60 E, Lockwood Avenue, Skt 201

4. Dsmn ror fouees St Louis. MO 63119
VORFY EOSTNG. DISCOREET A0 EXTIND CROUT TD HEW 20A1P
CHELNT BAEAGR B THE ¥ LOJCOITER M THE WEST W0 Phona: {314) 6216550
DLESTMCAL ROGLL. WA A SPARE REZAY N THE CXISTING LUTRON X RELAY PANEL.
REFER Tl LHTIMD CON DRAGRAL
_oamie ron FXTURES YO RN A0 0T
VERIFY FXISTHO CRCT LOCATION, ~ CXSCONNEST OREUT TO NEW 20A/1P ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
RCLNT BREAKER N THE S TE EATY woid

NOCL WA & SPARE RELAY I THE EXSTING LUTRON X% RELAY FANEL.
REFON T LKRHTIND. CONTGL RISER DY

VER¥Y IXSTHO CRENT LOCATION, * DISCONNEET ANT EXTIN CREUT TO KEW Z0A/1P
CRGUT BREATR B EHE 1202087 PANEL LO-11 I THE WA BASEUDNT ELCETRICN,
ARE RELAY I THE DXUSTIC LTTRON XP RTLAY PAEL. REFER 10

o A 03 D 10 o s
o FEVEW D AePRl B E OWER A1D DE TEAk. DRANES) 1D B SN o0t e

9. FLOCDUGHTS SHALL DE COMECTED TO THE LUTRON ECOSYSTEM PANEL.
POST-TOR FOCTUE BUAL. BE COMECTED 70 THE LUTRON URVERSAL DALI PASEL.

: — — _I PROECT
| V== = — WEST VIRGINIA
. STATE CAPITOL
EXTERIOR LIGHTING
o
h_ —
1
t —| omeR
4 \f STATE OF
i | WEST VIRGINIA
f | R
= =
freve

CHARLESTON, Wv

R ST

peusones
s e, e o e
e
04.15,2024
Sl Y N - ; K B S e | LIGHTING - GROUND
s VB vess fowse H K fi . e 1 FLOOR PLAN -
I’ ELECTRICAL
VA3 VA-14 VA1S

E1.1







-

-

R
N

i
N

b

+ F
o










WYV State Capitol

Lighting Ph3

Sept 9, 2025

Locations of required light pole
adapters

Quantity 14

Reference sheet ES.2

i P
by / Ve

Z ’

fres) b /

TPar . /- //

§ T COMCRETE™ o

P N S /

N

II R
’
..____‘? / "/\“*.-

SHORETE \‘\\ N CERCAETE




'WV State Capitol
Lighting Ph3

Sept 9, 2025 -9
Locations of required light pole :
adapters /
Quantity 14 ‘
Reference sheet ES.2

7z
s
= ——
. ¥4
;
/
/
’
f
s/
s
/’ A
7/
Ve
s e
S T T e e~
oo
Is
Ve
s
s
’,
/
, G
/7 mess
4
’
/s
/
/
ki
’ -
/ @
#\.‘Lm s
’ - ’
e »
/ N
’ ®
4
s
4
s
‘ ®
sl
¢ \\~
’ - .
s - CONCRETE
. >4 o
.
s
\‘—n- .‘
L -~
\.
-~
~
~
"h\‘
e

CRATH

SORCRETE

p——

SONERETE

. amase

GR4SS

S’ .
N\,
I/ ‘.\
b -
{

\ i
"'\ —_ T\\
A - ,/-/ : L
\ S ~ N
" T
\,_’/.»-“ . 5,
*,

~. -
AN
‘\,\. )
.
\“\.
e
‘\‘.___ =
e} T T
Q" snese
" \
INTEE
I
]
[ O~ -
53 { .‘}7 ~—
] = -~
£ sy =
!
7
/
¢
’

SUNCKETE
—
—&.\.'-\
P
R
-
e - -
" s
N,
b h,
A
*,
\\-\.
N
N
\,

—~——— _ 5t=2
52453 1
s
Pl
~ =
O - —

BeY



Change order no. 5

INCREASE PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $7,274,139.00 BOND NO. 9420296

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. 9420296 dated the 5th Day of August,
2024, executed by Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland as surety, on behalf of
Specialty Groups, Inc. as current principal of record, and in favor of State of West
Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division, as Obligee for WV State
Capitol Exterior Lighting Upgrades (Phase 3) PO# GSD2500000004 1 - According to
Plans and Specifications Increase of $56,760.00, and in the amount of Seven Million
Two Hundred Seventeen Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Nine Dollars and 00/100

($7,217,379.00).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and
agreed that Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland hereby consents that
effective from the 31st day of July, 2025, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE INCREASED:

FROM: Seven Million Two Hundred Seventy Four Thousand One Hundred Thirty Nine
Dollars and 00/100 (57,274,139.00)

TO: Seven Million Three Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Nine
Dollars and 00/100 ($7,384,439.00)

The INCREASE of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 31st Day of
July, 2025, and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said
bond subject to changes in penalty shall not be impaired hereby, provided
that the aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not exceed the
amount of liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were
committed and in no event shall such liability be cumulative.

Signed, sealed and dated this 31st Day of July, 2025.

Specialty Groups, Inc.
PRINCIPAL

oy ?}K s
/

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

N m A— \.{’V)W SURETY

Patricia A. Moye, WV Resident Agent, AﬁORNEY-IN—EA;\CT

F ook, a

.'4 N
. [Z
. /\\C’
N @ ‘-;\'\
DR
I
R I
| Fai
/ - “," .
A
I 2

revgagppe

a5
e S g

\ )
W
ot



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. County of to-wit:
3. b , a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that

whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seal 7

(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATE 0[:5 West Virginia

€ .
10. County ofanawha- Harrison to-wit:
i _Haled Ste aley , a Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that \}aw\e s E. Hervon -
13, Who as, ‘DY"‘ﬂ ACAD signed the foregoing writing for
14.. a corporation, has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
15. Given under my hand this 31st day of July 20 25

FFICIAL SEAL
s 17:

ARY P!
STATIE%TF WEST VIRGINIA
HALEY STEALEY -
2344 Jack Run Rd. o

Bridgapon. / 26330 o2

Acknowledgment by Surety

19. STATE OF West Virginia
20. County of Kanawha o
21. 1, Gregory T. Gordon , @ Notary Public in and for the

22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Patricia A. Moye
who as, Attorney-in-fact and WV Resident Agent signed the foregoing writing for

(Notary Public) 0-\
-+ day of Ma( C/h 20 D1

23.
24, Ohio Farmers Insurance Company a corporation,

has this day, in my said county before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
day of July 20 25

o7: Cﬂﬂ"dﬂ"‘ T & 75/-;;1

(Notary Public)
day of March 20 27

ST - (AR

(Deputy Attorney ral



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY
OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Christopher Nolan, Vice President, in pursuance of
authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full
force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Gregory T. GORDON, Jeremy B. STANLEY, Patricia A. MOYE, Terri L.
DODRILL, Syvannah L. PATTERSON of Charleston, West Virginia, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver,
for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of
these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged
by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers
of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of
said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his’her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH
AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT
COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 05th day of September, A.D. 2025.

¢ ~ ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

B
’@\*{ i

'By: Ch_rigtopher Nolan
Vice President

@mmp 'é W)\J

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary T L s

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 05th day of September, A.D. 2025, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Christopher
Nolan, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who
executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of
the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and
the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, [ have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

!
sigee W Hdar o

Genevieve M. Maison
Notary Public
My Commission Expire January 27, 2029

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances,
stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to
affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

T, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY
AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power
of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the
Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney... Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resotution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONJAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May,
1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting

duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this 31st day of July, 2025.

TG ek

' Mary Jean Pethick
Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT

INFORMATION TO:
Zurich Surety Claims

1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056

800-626-4577

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Eric L. Householder Bob Kilpatrick
Cabinet Secretary Acting Director

To: Tara Lyle, Buyer Supervisor, State Purchasing Division

From: Cody Taylor, Procurement Specialist, General Services Division &?, 7?7%4,

Date: September 18, 2025

Ref: Change Order # 5 — CPO GSD2500000004 — WV Capitol Exterior Lighting (Phase 3)

Tara:
Please accept this memorandum as our explanation and justification for our request for a Change Order

#5 to our contract (CPO GSD2500000004) with Specialty Group, Inc. for West Viginia Capitol Exterior
Lighting (Phase 3). The following will be addressed in this change order:

1. Existing lighting feeding poles RC on the South Portico has damaged and bare wire and has
previously been disconnected due to safety concerns. Existing conduit and route is now
inaccessible. New routing and wiring were required to complete the lighting for these poles, as
existing was unusable. ($30,000.00)

2. Existing wiring for fixture RB at the top of the South and North Portico has damaged wires. New
wiring and conduit were required to complete the lighting for these fixtures. {$29,600.00)

3. Anunused/abandoned vault has been discovered on the front lawn that would interfere with
the lighting vault placement. This vault is to be removed and wall to be patched accordingly for
new lighting vault. ($25,500.00)

4. All SC-1 Poles had previously been retrofitted with a pole top tenon adapter expect for 14 poles.
To complete the SC-1 Pole lighting, 14 additional poles need retrofitted with new adapters to
match the rest of the campus lighting. (525,200.00).

The additional equipment and work will have a cost of $110,300.00 and require an extension of 45 days.

Original Contract Price: $7,187,379.00
Change Order 3 (Increase): $ 30,000.00
Change Order 4 (Increase): S 56,760.00
Change Order 5 (Increase): $110,300.00
New Contract Total: $7,384,439.00

Current Final Completion Date: January 16, 2026
New Final Completion Date: March 2nd, 2026

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please contact me via email at
Cody.G.Taylor@wv.gov or by phone at (304) 352-5531.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



ERIC L. HOUSEHOLDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SAMANTHA WILLIS
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION FURCHASING DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION

To:  All State Agencies Under Purchasing Division
From: Samantha Willis, Director & General Counsel
WYV Purchasing ":{)w\f
Date: January 23, 2025
Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Purspant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Morrisey on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Governor’s Office in advance. Any solicilations,
purchase orders, or other cantracts currently in the possession of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 are being placed on hold for review. Our Division is providing
documentation of those to the Governor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual, If there is no evidence of
Govemor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be retumed to seek that approval.

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our end; if you
have questions about the procedure for seeking the necessary approvals internally, I would recommend
reaching out to your Cabinet Secretaries and/or your Department’s Governor’s Office Laison.

CPO 0211 GSD2500000004, WV Capitol Exterior Lighting (Phase 3) CO#5

The Accompanying Request has been reviewed and approved by the following:

‘:\_éency Head \ gate

Ry A 922/

Cabinet Secretary/Department Head

ﬁmm:r’r@ﬂi;c-ie;fcsentaﬁve_ - Bate—

2019 WASIHINGTON STREET, EAST ¢ BUILBING 15 » CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGTHIA 253056130 « {304} 558-2306 « FAX: (304) 858-3570

WVPurchasing. gov




Total Cost:

Change Order 5 = $110,300.00 (New) Contract total = $7,384,439.00

Award/Requisition Document Number:

CPO 0211 GSD250000004 Change Order 5

Description of Action/Purpose of Procurement

Requesting approval to submit Change Order #5 for the WV Capitol Exterior Lighting
(Phase 3), an increase of $110,300.00 to the current contract value of $7,274,139.00,
resulting in a new contract total of $7,384,439.00 The following scope changes are

needed:

1. Existing lighting feeding poles RC on the South Portico has damaged and bare wire
and has previously been disconnected due to safety concerns. Existing conduit and
route is now inaccessible. New routing and wiring were required to complete the
lighting for these poles, as existing was unusable. ($30,000.00)

2. Existing wiring for fixture RB at the top of the South and North Portico has damaged
wires. New wiring and conduit were required to complete the lighting for these fixtures.

($29,600.00)

3. An unused/abandoned vault has been discovered on the front lawn that would
interfere with the lighting vault placement. This vault is to be removed and wall to be
patched accordingly for new lighting vault. ($25,500.00)

4. All SC-1 Poles had previously been retrofitted with a pole top tenon adapter except
for 14 poles. To complete the SC-1 Pole lighting, 14 additional poles need retrofitted
with new adapters to match the rest of the campus lighting. ($25,200.00)

The additional equipment and work will have a cost of $110,300.00 and require an
extension of 45 days, resulting in a new Final Completion date of 3/2/26

Original Contract Price: $7,187,379.00
Change Order 3 (Increase): $ 30,000.00
Change Order 4 (Increase): $ 56,760.00
Change Order 5 (increase): $110,300.00
New Contract Total: $7,384,439.00

Project: WV Capitol Lighting (Phase 3)

Funding: Appropriated Special Revenue



DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)

Blanket Additional Insured, Waiver of Subrogation and Primary and Non-contributory applies to the General
Liability, Automobile Liability and Umbrella Liability sections of the policies as required by written

contract or agreement.

Blanket Additional Insured and Waiver of Subrogation applies to the Pollution Liability section of the
policy as required by written contract or agreement.

Blanket Waiver of Subrogation applies to the Workers Compensation section of the policy as required by
written contract or agreement.

RE: Project: PO #GSD2500000004 1, West Virginia Capitol Exterior Lighting Upgrades - Phase 3 Capitol
Campus.

"SAGITTA 253 (2016/03) 2 of 2
#538280235/M37534784



WEST VIRGINIA
ONTRACTOR
ICENSING BOARD

CONTRACTOR LICENSE

AUTHORIZED BY THE

West Virginia Contractor
Licensing Board

CLASSIFICATION:

ELECTRICAL
GENERAL BUILDING
GENERAL ENGINEERING
HVAC
MULTIFAMILY
PIPING
PLUMBING
RESIDENTIAL
SPECIALTY
SPECIALTY GROUPS INC
DBA SPECIALTY SUPPLY & EQUIPMENT
PO BOX 96
BRIDGEPORT. WV 26330-0096
DATE ISSUED EXPIRATION DATE
SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 SEPTEMBER 20, 2026

e e TR S

Authorlzed Signalure Chaly. West Virginia Contractor
Licensing Board

A copy of this license must be readily available for Inspection by the Bosrd on every job site where
contracting work is being performed. This ficense number must appear in all advertisements, on all
hid submissions, and on all fully executed and hinding contracts. This license is non-trensfesable.
This licenss 18 being lssued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42,

e —




You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

SPECIALTY GROUPS, INC.

Organization Information

ora T Effective  Established Filing Chart Class Sec  Termination Termination
rg lype Date Date Date arter Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  5/7/1981 5/7/1981 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

. 2389 - Construction - Special
Business  Trade Contractors - Other
Purpose Specialty Trade Contractors (site
prep, other specialty)

Capital Stock 10000.0000

Charter Harrison Control
County Number
Charter Excess Acres 0

State
At Will Member

Term Managed

. X Close
At WI" Par Vialisn 1 NnNnNNNN
Term Years

Authorized Hi, I m SOLO!I help
Shares 10000 Entr You file your Annual

Report.




Addresses

Type

Address

Local Office Address

10771 BUCKHANNON PIKE
LOST CREEK, WV, 26385

Mailing Address

PO BOX 96
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330
USA

Notice of Process
Address

JAMES E. HERRON
P. 0. BOX 96
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330

Principal Office

10771 BUCKHANNON PIKE
LOST CREEK, WV, 26385

Address USA
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
JAMES E. HERRON
Director P.O. BOX 96
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330
JAMES E. HERRON
PO BOX 96
Incorporator BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330
USA
JAMES E. HERRON
President P. 0. BOX 96
BRIDGEPORT, WV, 26330
Type Name/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
ADVANCED COATINGS TRADENAME 4/21/1993
SPCIALTY PAINTING SYSTEMS TRADENAME
SPECIALTY SUPPLY AND EQUIPMENT ~ TRADENAME  Hi, I'm SOLO! | can help
DBA Name Description you file your Annual ate
Report.
Date Amendment
4/19/1993 CHANGE OF NAME FROM CLARKSBURG JIMBO & ASSOCIATES.

TO SPECIALTY GROUPS, INC.




Date Amendment

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001 Hi, I'm SOLO! I can help

2000 you file your Annual

1999 Report.

1998

Date filed




For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Thursday, September 18, 2025 — 10:38 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

,I'm can help
you file your Annual



E=E An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Revolutionary FAR Overhaul Impacts to SAM.gov Show Details
Aug 15, 2025

Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details
May 21, 2025

I SAM.cov

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

@ See All Alerts

Search § All Words

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @
All Words
O Exact Phrase

‘ e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"Specialty Groups, Inc." X

Classification
Exctuded individual
Excluded Entity
Federal Organizations

i Exclusion Type
Exclusion Program
Location

Dates

' e.g. 1606N020Q02 |

Search Editor

Reset C



| Entity Information ~ /

< Entities | Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qualification | Exclusions

No matches found

We couldn’t find a

match for your search criteria.

Please try another search or go back to previous results.

Go Back

Our Website
About This Site
Our Community
Release Notes
System Alerts
Policies

Terms of Use
Privacy Policy

Restricted Data Use

Feedback

Our Partners
Acquisition.gov
USASpending.gov
Grants.gov

More Partners
Customer Service
Help

Check Entity Status

Federal Service Desk

Freedom of Information Act External Resources

Accessibility

GSA

web

Contact

/A WARNING

Thisis a U.S. General Services Administration Federal Government computer system that is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY." This
system is subject to monitoring. Individuals found performing unauthorized activities are subject to disciplinary action
including criminal prosecution.

This system contains Controlled Unclassified Information (CUI). All individuals viewing, reproducing or disposing of this
information are required to protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Part 2002 and GSA Order CIO 2103.2 CUI Policy.

site ; - |

>



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
BuyerQLl‘S\'a\ \’\l@&agl Date: lOlf’s’ /a&’ West Virginia General Services Division
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:

solicitation No. (%0 (4D (’:)S"H)’*f’ Cody Taylor
Requisition No.
CPO GSD250000004

PF No.:
1422793

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

. ! Provided, if . Purch. Div.
mpliance Check Type Required ' Nat Required .
ST, » g Required JuilE Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included O] ] ]

2 Use of correct specification template ] o ]

3 Use of correct requisition type ] ] O
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]

4 Use of most current terms and [l ] O
conditions
pdf)

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS | O |

6  Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] O O

7  Capitol Building Commission ] ] ] ]
pre-approval

8 Financing (Governor's Office) ] ] ] ]
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division | ] ] N

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



c y Provided, if . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation

10 Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability O | ] ]
Automobile Liability | O 1 ]
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s, W O ] O
Liability:
Cyber Liability, ] ] ] ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater Il ] H |
Professional Liability ] J O J
Other (specify) ] | ] ]
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval |:| 'l | |
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) | ] O ]
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement ] W}
2 Standard change order language ] N
3 Office of Technology CIO approval ] ] ]
* nercasosbackdatimg/other - o
5 Bond Rider (Construction) O i
6  Secretary of State Verification ] A
7  State debarment verification J Wi
8 Federal debarment verification ] @/

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

B\

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



